N

Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Btlair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Taliahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary
May 14,1997

Mr. Ashok K. Vyas
Oakhill Cleaners

378 Bogey Point
Longwood, Florida 32779

Re: Facility No. 0950335

Dear Mr. Vyas:
The Department has received the Titlé V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning

facility that you submitted on September 3, 1996.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those
facilities using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operation and is subject to the

requirements of the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible
official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office
Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510

Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or
equipment, or if vou have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please

contact the District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,
RN .
= M_J&/LMMA_%'U//\/
l"j Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/Aw

cc: Ms. Marie Driscole, Orange County
“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environmert and Natural Resources’

Printed on recycled paper.



BEST AVAILABLE COPY ) /
Orange County Environmental Protection Department

PERCHLOROETHYLENIL DRY CILIEANERS
TUPLE Y GENERAL PERNET

COMPLIANCE INSPICTION CJIECIKLIST
TYPE QF INSPRECTTON: ARIMIUAL, l./ CORMPEATRTT/DISOCONVERY (.
RE-TNSPIECTION Ll
amsani: OGS OR2AS DATE: FAQ/Q 2o TIMEIN: 2O TIMEOUT: 20 2Q)
FACILITY NAME: el ool G l'. Cawve s,
. : N
FACILITY LOCATION: ___(0660 Old ontor (savdan R
“Jmu 1: N()JIl«l(,AlJ()N o T
((,l\u,l' ; \])lu()pn I(L lm\—)—~ S ” o T T
1. Existing fucility notificd DARM by 971796 (8]
2. New facility notificd DARM 30 diys puor o startap a
3. Factlity [ailed to notily DARM to usc general permit &

Tracility indicated on notification form th i 1( is:
(check appropriate box)

g

1. Existing small area source l‘)’/
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr

transfer only, x<200 gal/yr

both types, x<140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91)

L

2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x<110 pgal/yr

translcr only, x<200 gal/yr

Loth types, x<140 gal/yr

(constructed on or afler 12/9/91)

3. Existing large arca source u
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr

transfcr only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200<x <1, 800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140<x<], 800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

(;cn/slmclcd on or after 12/9/91)
This is a correct facility classification Ay CIN

1 no, pleasc check the appropriate classification:

4. New larpe arca souree Q
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr

a - facility qualificd for a general permitas number

above
a facilily exceceds above limils

and is not eligible for o ru—\.c: al permit

B. The lotal quantity of perchlorocthylene (pere) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry clecaning

Tacility was _[, %20 gallons.

1ol d Revised 10728796




[PART 11I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS —

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: o
(check appropriate boxes)

Arvd impervious container sy L\A\/" LIN

. Storing perchilorocthylenc in m_',l@::

- . . T

2. Examining the contatners for leakipc? Y LN
3. Closing and sccuring machine doors cxeept during loading/unloading? vy AN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for

least 24 hours prior to disposal? 1Y U /,'/ A

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carhon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturcr’s specilications? gy UN CIN/A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ]

1T classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Pavt V.

1M clagsification 2 has heen checked, the machine should be cquipped with a velviperated condenscer
(complete A below).

11 classification 3 has been checked, the machine should he equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must liave heen
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checkeed, the machine should be cquipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Mas the responsible official ol all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

L. Equipped all machines with the approprinte vent controls? gy UGN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? gy unN UN/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condcuscr upon opcning the door? ay UN OnN/A

4. Measured and recorded the (emperature of the outlet exhaust streaim of a refrigerated
condcnser on a weekly basis? _ ay UWN

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F7 ay an

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldosyn period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ay Un

2 004 Revised 10/28/96



B. Ias the responsible official of an (_\l\(lnL l.n L(_ ()l_ll(_\\ lalvlw;'t. |~I(_,l \.()lll ce .|lw o ) )
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust teimperature on the outlet side of the condenser locnted
on dry-to-dry, rechiimer, and dryer machines on s weekly basis? Uy unN
2. Measurcd and recorded the washer exhaunst temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? gy dnN
Is the temperature differential cqual to or greater than 20° J77 0y Un
3. Measurcd and recorded the pere concentration in the exhaust stream weckly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting o the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay ON anN/a
Is the perc concentration cqual to or fess than 100 ppm? Oy Uun
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for mcasuring
pere concentrations is at least 8 duct dinmeters downstream ol any bend, contraclion,
or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diamecters upstrcam from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstreanm from no other inlet? gy anN
5. Equipped transfer machines (drycers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenscr coils? ay ON ON/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay an On/A
HPART V: RECORDKEE EPING RE QU]RI MENTS “
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxces)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchascd? @’AN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of pere consumplion? oy L“Y/ H
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the Jollowing:
A, documentation of fcaks repaired w/in 24 his? or, L.&/L.IN
b.. docunientation of parts ordered to repair feak and leak repaired w/in 2 days u/
and parts installed w/in 5 days ol receipt? UN .
4. Maintaincd calibration data? (for direct reading instrioments only) Oy UN U‘](/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring dairta on pere concentrations? ay N /u/ i
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/matfunction plan? UnN
7. Maintained deviation reports? '-\V( UIN
Problen corrected? UN

8. Maintained compliance plan, il applicable? _ 4 ay

N RTA

PART Vi LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

|

s e 't-'nm"'-mmmsﬁmnﬁﬁ e et p T e fe e AT AT PR BT :n proatEIn e v?"m v BrET e uul

TRy %’“mh u:.;eh\(eﬂ (u«a41
I Docs the 1cspom1blc omcml conduct a weekly Teak detection and repalr inspection? LIN

Jold Revised 10/28/96



2. Which method of detcction is used by the rcspansiblc ofTicial? o o
Visual examinaltion (condensed solvent on exterior surlaces) L’d/ .
Physical delection (airflow felt throngh gaskets) E/

QOdor (noticcable pere odor) U/
Usc ol dircct-reading instrumentation (FID/P11D/calorimctric tubes) 0
If using dircet-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting pere vapor concentralions in a range of 0-500 ppm? ay 4N
L. Calibraled against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(P1D/FID only)? dy UWN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious sipns of wear on a weckly basis? Oy UN
d. Kept ina clean and sccuic arca when not in usc? Oy 4w
¢. Verified for accuracy by usc of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy UnN

3. as the facility maintained a leak logp? ' Wy UN

4. Docs the responsible ofMicial check the following arcas for Icaks?

Hosc conncclions, fillings, u)( P

couplings, and valves ¥y aN Muck cookers ay 0N
Door paskets and seating L’J'{ ON Stills of  ON
Filler gaskets and seating D&/ UN Exhaust dampers Cﬁ( ON
Puips oy~ UN Diverter valves ({Y - ON
Solvent tanks and containers Q\/’ 0N Cartridge filter housings G’Y/ 0N
Walcr scparators E’l{ N JJ

Nac of Responsible OfTicial
Todd Fletcher

Inspector’s Name (Pleasc Print)

luspector’s Signature

Aol 4

Dale of Inspection

Approximate Date of Mext Inspection

Revised 10/28/96
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?:::3'#?3‘“&* TR e e e W P ST A L RNIE Al
#

TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

) INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT )

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL @/po COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY ] RE-INSPECTION [ ]

TIMEIN: | 3 TIME OUT: 2 30 AIR‘S’,AS@;‘ S 33T

TYPE OF FACILITY: vy (e Kev /
. |FACILITY NAME: (‘){—4)2 lacl]s (‘ [ocueirs DATE__ 5/20 /97
" |FACILITY LOCATION: L5 ot L9 2oy (srudow 1R\

(wlepde,  F 32239
RES}}gNSIBLE ofFICIAL: A= lan ¥ \/)/6' < PHONE NUMBER: 7((,-5 G ‘57

E/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facnllty is found to be in

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D  Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

discrepancies were noted: /

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP XCTION REQUIRED

)-'/q?avzloos Cg%-\'qlwv )UO{ %Ghleé/ /JJ/A— |

7 7

% y,
o . y
% RECEIVED 7
4 | MAY 301997 _Z
/ Bureau of Air Monltorlng .'
/ & Mobile Sources f{ ’
)/
v
COMMENTS: v
A -
y

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been pm/erly certified and submitted to the inspector.

20 ?5/

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:
' (Appxoxunate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: /a nD /C,%c

? g Z (Pliqse Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE 2HONE NUMBER:

PaoeA_of‘L

836 95824

Revised 10/96




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS \/
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CIIECKLIST
~TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL D/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION o

AIRS ID#: CNSGRB S pate: &4 (S Y TIMEIN: _ 100 TIME OUT: 1OV 30

FACILITY NAME: Okl Clee e irS

FACILITY LOCATION: LSO OV LO sy (J’Q\/ <;\,O o QA
Ovlewde T 2

c
] »8 <
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : PHONE: z< =
| - T ™~
CONTACT NAME: PHONE: -
. bz =
sz © 7
[PART I: NOTFIFICATION w ‘%L | I
(check appropriate box)

1. New lacility notified DARM 30 days prior o startup
2. Facility failed to notify DARM Lo tisc general perinit

”l’ARTll: CLASSIFICATION R A i

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check approprialc box)

0 Drop storc/out of business/petroleum
A. .

1. Existing small area source GJ/
diy-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfcr only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91)

2. New small area source : a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructcd on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large arca source a
dry-lo-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both (ypes, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gai/yr
transler only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or aller 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facilily ¢lassification EI‘Y/ N OCan not delermine

Il no, please check the appropriate classification:

a facility qualificd [or a gencral perinit as number above
] facility cxcceds above limits and is not cligible for a general permit

The total quantity of perchlorocthylenc (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cicaning
facility was 58 gallons.  —Tlhs 8 O na VTR o YW v+ Nouo ~tauwks Lov OGVQ,

1 of 5

Revised 9/15/97



|PART 11I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

'3
1. Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? CIY ON QON/A
2, Examining the containers for leakage? L'/Y UN ON/A
3. Closing and sccuring machinc doors cxcept during loading/utiloading? ~ E{Y anN
4,

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at
Icast 24 hours prior to disposal? ay ON ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and stcam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay ON Cfl{\l//\

"PART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ‘ “
In Part 11-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has heen checked, the machine should be cquipped with a refriperated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has heen checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below). '

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large arca sources:
(check appropriate boxcs)

1. Equipped ali machines with the appropriate vent controls? ay UN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closcd-toop vapor venting systcmn? Oy ON ONA

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so aitflow will be dirccted away from the
condenscr upon opening the door? ay ON ON/A

4. Mcasurcd and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated .
condenser on a weckly/hi-weekly basis? Ay UON

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the cxhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45° F? Oy UON ON/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and aller
verifying that the cooliant had been completely charged? ay OnN

20f5 . Revised 9/15/97



6.

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source slso:

. Mcasurcd and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser lociled

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and drycr machines on a weckly basis? Oy UN
. Mcasured and recorded the washer exhaust tcmperature at the condenser
inlct and outlet weckly? . Oy ON ON/A
Is the temperature diflerential cqual to or greater than 20° F? Oy ON anN/A

. Measurcd and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust strcam weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting lo the adsotber,
if machincs arc equipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy ON ON/A

Is the pere concentration cqual to or less than 100 ppmn? Oy ON ON/A

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at Ieast 8 duct diamcters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; is at lcast 2 duct diameters npstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstrcam from no other inlet? Oy ON ONA

. Equipped transfcr machinces (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condcnser coils? gy aN ON/A

Routed airllow to the carbon adsorber (il uscd) at all times? Oy UON ONA

"PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

IXas the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxcs)

1.
2.
3.

. Maintaincd calibration data? ¢or applicable direct reading instruments)

. Maintained startup/shutdowivmatfunction plan?

. Maintained deviation reports?

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

Maintained receipts for pere purchased?

Maintaincd rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordercd to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of rcceipt?

Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on pere concentrations?

Problew corrccted?

3Jof5s . . Revised 9/15/97



MPART VI: LEAK PETECTION AND REPAIRS

1. Docs the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection and repair
inspection? CN
2. Nas the facility maintained a lcak log? D’( anN
3. Docs the responsible official check the followihg arcas for leaks?
Hosc conncclions, fillings, Ve
couplings, and valves iy UN ON/A Muck cookers CK’ ON ON/A
Door gaskets and scating E{Y aN ON/A Stills 34 ON aN/A
Filter paskets and scating, EJ/Y N ON/A Exhaust dampers 64 CUN ON/A
Pumps E/Y aN anN/A Diverter valves J ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containcers E/Y CIN CIN/A Cartridge filter housings' Cly aN ana

Watcer scparators U/Y UN ON/A
4. Which method of detection is uscd by the responsible oflicial?
Visual examination (condensed solvent gn exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticcable perc odor)
Usc of direct-reading instrumcutation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

Halogen leak detector

E\DDDDE\

<
>

If using dircct-reading inslnm;cnlnlim\, is the equipment: B
a. Capable ol defecling perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY UN

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior o and afler cach usc

(PID/FID only)? Qy an
c. Inspected for Ieaks and obvious signs of wear.on a weekly basis? Oy UGN
d. Kceptin a clcan and sccurc arca when not in usc? ay ON
c. Verified for accuracy by usc of duplicale samples (calovimetric only)? ay UON

/f[.;m E‘\o&m\\.w bh' qy

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
SRS SV clylas
Inspector’s Signaturc Approximate Date of Next Inspection

4 0f 5 ’ Revised 9/15/97



ib.ﬂi.«m&"‘;bi?%ﬁ-i{‘,lfwf-a‘fz?;L:;"?lZ""C’,: B L L I e e R P P AT e, R
i - . et o o ) _
cx s ' TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
SRR INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT |
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION []
TIME IN.___[O:00 TIME OUT: 1. kYol __arsibt_(DFH033S
TYPE OF FACILITY: "Dy Cleauvey
FACILITY NAME: (o ¢t | Cleawevs ‘ DATE_ £,/4 /S8
FACILITY LOCATION: ___ (o650 OId (ouadey Gavdoa R4 -
'_, Cuvleuwdo YL 22875
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Ag \’\DK‘ \/\I/Q S PHONE NUMBER: §(Q75 - -7 q 3 7

E’ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D  Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: .
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
™~
s
*s Z o
2o o -,
by o &
ez Z ¢
23 ¢
2% 9
w2
)
COMMENTS:

FC“C“HV tn Qawx@\\c.v\c;z

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector, YESD NO
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: tlylag

(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: oD Hleteley

(Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: M (&I&'——L—D PHONE NUMBER: K 3(»-9524

Page \of \ . ' Revised 10/96




v

Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

VIBRo Enre@PRilee 3we

Site Name (For example, plant name or number): Ceso 01k L) Vm A D
0 & . Ok KL clianted O Remds FLIZ YA

Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

SE - |15 — tedAMI-Y9

Facility Location: CC So old b\ﬂ Wi &avde Reed,

Street Address:

City: O RN qQwn duo County: G R p‘»\/%,g' F L Zip Code: 3 2834"‘

GEx

mber (DEP Use

Responsible Official
6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
. ‘ d
Ao AR Flank menegtn (opvii)

2 Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm: 51

Street Address: 37 Y Boc)e‘/] vt - -

City: LO”V\ W—U . County: \fTMV)&\ ) Zip Code: 32 3
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number: Jo

Telephone:  (407)) & 6S- 7937) Fax: (d;?ff) S7%2-001 ’

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
AsHEl, <. VYRS
10. Facility Contact Address: (ﬂ
~ 25 Q 4 . e §

Street Address: 6 4 §6 ) ’d L'\ﬁ ! Vﬁ 6_12 T\Dk, -/? '

City: © RLgwid0 County: (DYl Vyé Zip Code: 30 3¢
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: (407 g )%- 770 2 Fax: (\,07) S K- Ao ”

RECEIVED

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 Sk 3 19%6

Effective: 6-25-96

Bureau of Ajr Monitoring
& Mobile Sources
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O

Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID [Purchased |[Installed ID |Purchased |[Installed ID |Purchased |[Installed

4
#1 '03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 (08-DEC-9!

Example #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit ocxr 1939
(1) w/ ref. condenser v’

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

[Washelj Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

|Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

|Reclaimer Unit e R T R O O
7 |(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | *

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

{320 | gallons

(b) Ifless than 12 months, how many? | | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: [ | New store: [ ] Did not keep records: | |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

@@M@«@ Existing small area source | \?( New small area source | |
gmﬁ@ Existing large area source ] New large area source |

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

Page 14 of 16



(}i‘l’\ What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part Il of this notification form?
" (Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber ] Refrigerated condenser | g ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | 1

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser ]

@ A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ ZE |
No such units on-site |

P‘({)fa/né %M/A

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(§) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentratibn monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

*%&%EE%

@ Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ |  @hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ {f | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

L, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 11 of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

)4 (Mﬂf @7 24 /&/ //A

Signaturc/ v Date!
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Best Available Copy

Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

’

VIpRe  Enre@PRISec  dwe o
2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number): Cis Old uo "MLUI_SW zo
0 &y . O Ll clianeas O Rfamds FLIZI A

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:
SE - |2 — (69MIT- Y49
4. Facility Location: . ~ ' 30 w4 ey p e
Street Address: GC So old Wt Gavdi e el

- City: O RN qwn do County: @ Rﬁb\}‘a{g FL‘.Zip Code: 3 ?..833’ .

ification'N

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
ASwove Ma F lawk MeMegLn Co__?fwwtm)

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: n ,
Organization/Firm: \J£ 3YV EZW'V\G"QW& @g C)\/\C/ r
Street Address: 3 7 Y Bocjé\/) Vi -

City: LC’V\ 55\,&—01; . County: \f\' Y\ -\’)(S”\ , Zip Code: 3277 3
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number: o .
Telephone:  (407) %68~ 7937). Fax: (Ce,(-??;f) S22 00l) ‘

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
AsHEls 1< VAL
10. Facility Contact Address: ”\ﬁ
Qe AT v TR O D Gt
Street Address: () { S© ¢ ’d eivte [2 \ \_hl 3 : i
City: ¢« <L yw 10 County: M Yu V}L)Q- Zip Code: $2K3 S/

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: (Y07 S 7%- 70 7 Fax: (o)) § )%~ aT )

AN AY s
Nl Y t‘: [ \“:![ !:' D
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date

Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device

Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID [Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed

) ‘
Example #1 ' 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit 0Cr 19 %S
(1) w/ ref. condenser v

{(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

|TVasher, Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Rec]aimer Unit
“|(10) w/ ref.. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed % |

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

139 ] gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: [ New store: | | Did not keep records: |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part II?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)
New small area source

Existing small area source | *J(l L]

L]

Existing large area source | | New large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part 11 of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

v e i
Existing large area source —Q%\ v

Carbon adsorber | ] RM

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser |

New larpe area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ Z: |
No such units on-site L]

P‘('t)(a,ﬂt/: %U/A

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information

Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:

(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases _ [ |
LA ]

(b) Leak detection inspection and repair

pndepserter ET - = }
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring N lﬂ ~ .
(e) Instrument calibration [ tl H‘ .

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan [ﬁ] N/

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 0f 16
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Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

| I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ 15 | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part I of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afier reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 11 of this notification form.

I'will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

22, 7,%’ %A U o gjﬁ‘% /C ,,

ngnature( 97:}\9 /a 7 /#/ V4= Date'
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

ANNUAL E/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVE a
RE-INSPECTION a

TYPE OF INSPECTION:

amrs ot 0950345 pare. 6-3- 99

O
\ Z O e
raciury Name: Oak i (] C{C’aners %% H &
raciLity Location: (00 50 Old Winter Garden Kel%.%
_ A S %
O(‘.\O\v\do , I’L 37,%55 i S
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : A S[’}o K /4 \/\’/QS puione: H07 =578-7702
CONTACT NAME: ' PIIONE:
|[PART I: NOTIFICATION | |
(check appropriatc box)
1. New facility notificd DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
[PART 11: CLASSIFICATION ||

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)

A.
1. Existing small arca source l{
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both typcs, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

(3\' Existing large area source Qa
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

S. This is a correct facility classification

facility was [75 gallons.

O No notification form
O Drop storc/out of business/pelrolcuin

2. New small area source O
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
trausfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or afier 12/9/91)

o

ay C1Can not detcrmine

If no, please check the appropriate classification: o)
d facility qualificd for a general perinit as number 2
a facility cxceeds above limits and is not eligible for a gencral permit

above

B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry clcaning

lof5
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“PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxcs)

Storing perchilorocthylence in tightly scaled and impervious containers?

Examining the containers for lcakage?

Closing and sccuring machine doors except during loading/unloading?

NS

Draining cartridge filtcrs in their housing or in scaled containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and stcam pressurc for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

l:l< ON ON/A

(24 ON ON/A

@y on

E{ aN an/A

ay ON ON/A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part II-A:

(complete A below).

installed prior to September 22, 1993

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxcs)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controis?
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting systein?

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenscr upon opcning the door?

4. Measurcd and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenscr on a weckly/bi-weckly basis?

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser cxceeded 45°F?

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

20f5

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls arc required. Procecd to Part V.,

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complcte A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

a¢ an

@'{ ON ON/A
Y‘.’IY/'EIN ON/A
ooan
B{DN ON/A
o on

Revised 9/15/97



-

1.

. Mecasured and recorded the pere concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber cxhaust for measuring

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washcrs) with individual

. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (il uscd) at all times?

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

Mcasurcd and rccorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located [2]/
on dry-to-dry, rcclaimer, and dryer machines on a weckly basis? Y ON

. Mcasurcd and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlct and outlet weekly? Oy ON Em/
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Oy ON /A

at the end of the final drying cycle whilc the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are cquipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppin?

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diamcters downstrecam of any bend, contraction,
or expansion,; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream froin any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstrcam from no other inlet?

condenser coils?

UPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxcs)

1.
2.
3.

. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)

=N QN w

8.

Maintained reccipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?
Maintained Icak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documcntation of lcaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to rcpair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of rcceipt?

Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicablc?

Jofs ’ ) Revised 9/15/97



|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |]

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) lcak detection and Er?air
Y N

inspection?

2. Has the facility maintained a lcak log? E& aN

3. Docs the responsible official check the following arcas for lcaks?
Hosc conncctions, fittings, E/ [?_/
couplings, and valves Y ON ON/A Muck cookers Y ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating r:é ON ON/A Stills E& ON ON/A
Filter gaskcets and scating Y ON ON/A Exhaust dampcers 84 ON ON/A
Pumps C’/Y aN anN/a Diverter valves Y ON anN/A
Solvent tanks and containers j aN ON/A Cartridge filter housings C{Y ON ON/A
Waltcr scparators Y ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condcnsed solvent on cxtcrior surfaces)
Physical detection (airllow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of dircct-reading instrumentation (FID/P1D/caloriinctric tubes)

@\DDDD

Halogen Icak delcctor
If using dircct-reading instrumentation, is the cquipment: anN/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after cach usc

(PID/FID only)? Qy anN
c¢. Inspecled for Icaks and obvious signs of wear on a weckly basis? ay OGN
d. Keptin a clean and sccure arca when not in usc? 0y aN
e. Vecrified for accuracy by usc of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay Oan

T yndy 3

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
W Do, (-3~ 200
Inspecctor’s Signfityre Approximate Date ol Next Inspection

40f5 : Revised 9/15/97
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. Orange County Env1r0nmental Protectlon Depa)(;tment
AIRSID# Ocl'50335 Tne D

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERALPERMI
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORNI o

FACILITY NAME: OC\\‘\\(\\\\ C\(’cmecs , -DA’I‘E:_(O‘%"C/?
racmryLocation: 0050 Q\d Wintee G‘arden Rd.
Or\o\nAol_ FL

Annual Reporting Period: g UMz 199 14 TO A un i 19 ?g
k4

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliapce with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES Ono

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non<ompliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from 1o

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

|As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afler reasonable inquiry, that the stalements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

year for transfer or combination facilities.
e o s TunA-
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: (5‘?’\0 S N 3 14 4%

Name (Please Print) Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page \ of ! .



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

"TYPE OF INSPECTION: anNUAL [ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION [ ]
nvEN__ [ {20 tiMe out. | 200 arsior_ 0950335
: TYPE OF FACILITY: Dr\; C\?O\ e :
| b
; FACILITY NAME: () C\K‘\ C \60\ necs DATE: (g~ 3 ~ ?c?
 |raciLity LocaTion: (06 '5 O Old Wiander Garder\ Rd.
o Oclando  FL
resPoNsIBLE OFFICIAL. Ashok K. Vyas PHONE NUMBER:_Y07-578-7702
/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).
|__—| Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
[
COMMENTS:

Focility in compliance

- The Annual Compliance-Cé'rt"if-Tc'atioan(:)rm has been properly certified and submitied to the inspector. YESI—_—I. NO/
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: (o~ 5 - 2000

(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY_:‘ - A \\"\CA B \A (\d\/

(Please Print)’

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: MLO& -% W\«’Vok'& - PHONE NUMBER: 87) Q ~ ({ 52 L/

Page | of / Revised 10/96




e/

" PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS @O/ ARMS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT Ou J
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST (0-9-00

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL @/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a 7T }Aomg o j,’j .
RE-INSPECTION Q b

amrs #: OH 07)7?5 DATE: b-4- W TIMEIN: 10 30  TIME OUT:
FaciLity NaME:  Ookni\\ C/\ eaneys
FACILITY LOCATION: (:0(9 33 Q\ cl W f\JV €r G‘fod N RJ .

Oclends  FL 32835 <
. 4 )
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: 115 holk K. Vvas prong: 07~ 5 f f
T \’/‘
CONTACT NAME: PHONE: <
[e]

g‘

— E— %

|PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit ]
| PART II: CLASSIFICATION | |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: QO No notification form
(check appropriate box) _ Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum \
A. !
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x <140 gal/yr " dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr \
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr :
both types, x < 140 gal/yr o both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source Q/ 4. New large arca source Q
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr " . dty-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification K/Y CN UCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
Q facility qualified for a general permit as number above
Q facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was ( 55 gallons.

m— —— —

1 ofs Revised 9/15/97



[ PART IIl: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? , : %’ UN ON/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? JDN aN/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? Y ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at E/ '
least 24 hours prior to disposal? ON ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber D{
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? _ Uy ON /A

"PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ‘ E
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
‘condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
{complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? Q/
2. Equippcd dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? Y ON ON/A

3. Equupped the condenser with a diverter valve so alrﬂow wnll be directed away from the

5

condenser upon opening the door? o Y ON CON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated ﬁ/

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? Y ON
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the Q{

condenser exceeded 45°F? Y ON ONA
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after-an appropriate cooldown period and after J

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Y ON

2 of 5 Revised 9/15/97



|| B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located J ,
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Y 0N

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser Y/
inlet and outlet weekly? : ‘ N ON/A
[s the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Y UN ON/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle whiie the machine is venting to the adsorber, ‘ [/
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay ON ON/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Qy UN [BQA
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction, : J
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? _ ay ON /A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with mdmdual -
condenser coils? , - Qy ON %A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? : Qay ON E&A

”PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts fdr perc purchased?

2. Maintained rolling moﬁthly total of perc consumption?

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaxred w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? :

. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

‘Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

NEENEVIIS

Maintained deviation reports?
Problem corrected?

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

3 of 5 " Revised 9/15/97



| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and re m/p,axr

inspection? Y ON-
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? 4 0N
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, [{ E/
couplings, and valves Y ON ON/A Muck cookers ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating Gy aN ana Stills ‘34 ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating lZ]/Y 0N UN/A " Exhaust dampers El< ON UN/A
Pumps : : JY ON ONA Diverter valves Y ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers JY ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings Y UN ON/A
Water separators : ig UN ON/A
4, Which method of detection is used by the'responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) a
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) a
Odor (noticeable perc odor) Q
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector E(
If using direct-réading instrumentation, is the equipment: ON/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range-of 0-500 ppm? ay ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Qy aN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? _ ' ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimétric only)? Qy ON

1\\L\c\ ‘%U\(\()\\ | : | (ﬂ\c\ -00

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
Inspector s Signature Approximate Dale of Next Inspection

4 of 5 Revised 9/15/97
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

; ' INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT
TYPE OF INSPECTION: - ANNUAL [] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION []
TIME IN: \03%0 TIME OUT: lOSC) ' AIRS 1D#: (36150335
TypE OF FaciLITY:_ Oy Cleanec . -
raciity NaME: QakWwill Cleane s pate. - 9-00

raciuity LocaTion: (0630 OV Whinter (sacden R .
: ~ Oclando FL 32935

i -
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Rehol K. \J\Q oS PHONE NUMBER: H07-57§-7702
/
Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is.found to be in .
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).
D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: '
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION R_EQUIRED
COMMENTS:

Fo\c’\\ﬁx/ N COVV\P/?C""((O

v
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: (9 — G\ B O (

(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: ,\, UQO\ Buhd\/

(Please Print) /

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: J/Ulﬁ % C7 PHONE NUMBER: {0 )~ gjé /00

PageLofv/_. Revised 10/96
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&£/

ks OUH0ORH 5 BEST AVAILABLE COPY Q /{Mf{vnsed 01/18/00

. g
DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT s G0
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM ThoreS G-9-00 Jp

acwry namve: | Qallitl Cleanecs | . [L/Zﬁ/éﬂ
eaciry ocation: 0o D0 0ld Wiakee Garden R4 7
OV\O\Y\du FL 37/\{) 5

knnualReport.ing Peri6d: _ —\YU e 51 \D\C‘\C' . }O’Jb TO 3'\)1'\ < q : 20 OO

3ased on each term or condmon of'the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in comphance with DEP Rule

52-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C. ) during the period covered by this statement. Q’ﬁs LINo

[fNO, complete the following:

41. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from ' to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: - from ' to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made
in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon
purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gdllons per year for transﬁ:‘r i

combination facilities. .
Ly :/ﬁ/F ) ‘7/0’0

Name (Please Prmt) ngnatuné ~ Date ¢

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: A riut

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page Voor L
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&~ e e e e s e et e e i e
THISPORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 2 0 3 ‘- 4 5

L 375

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

I\LE 3

AT ROEN v

wr i, o7 TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

e

AIRS ID#: 0950335
VIBRO ENTERPRISES INC

ASHOK VYAS

\378 BOGEY POINT

&)NGWOOD FL 32779

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1

Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273

e,

« : 2

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found telow onDyour mailing label.
I i

AL ROOM
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00¢5 |3 o8

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID#0950335

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
VIBRO ENTERFPRISES INC Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1

ASHOK VYAS Fund: 20-2-035001
378 BOGEY POINT Obj.: 002273
LONGWOOD FL 32779

_/




L. DATE. DESCRIPTION ~ AMOUNT DEDUCTIONS | NET AMOUNT |
. ) A
A \ el Q/ ' - : - @
-3
PLEASE DETACH AND RETAIN THIS STATEMENT-ATTACHED CHECK IS IN PAYMENT OF ITEMS DESCRIBED ABOVE

VBRO ENTERPRISES, INC.
DBA OAK HILL CLEANERS

0~

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

(%

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
6356126

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on'your ailing label.

= Im
Do NOT Remove Label =
— F o=
T
AIRS ID # 0950335 : ‘
FOR GOVERNMYRT USE BRLY

Org.: 37550101000 EQO: B1

OAKHILL CLEANERS
Fund: 20-2-035001

ASHOK VYAS
Ob;.

: 002273

378 BOGEY POINT
LONGWOOD FL 32779
J




o=

- ¥ THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

3 £y N b
_ 63803145
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mai;!irl/%label. _

L) ‘S;«--rﬂ
. e [ e
. o ‘;,U (= B a2}
‘\) —
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50:00 _ Mm% 25
cE R O o Zo
sa  m ¥ 7
= [
= > .
Do NOT Remove Label ‘5) T o =
a T 150335 e B <
AIRS ID # 0950335 \ 58 %8
| OAKHILL CLEANERS @ & FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
ASHOK VYAS | Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
378 BOGEY POINT O} Fund: 20-2-035001
LONGWOOD FL 32779 . | Obj.: 002273
L )
DATE . DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
Qo
@' gl -2

1
DEDUCTIONS NET AMOUNT

. o L @-QQ_,W\TM, . S0« oD
o 1495

Vv
(X
kS
_ jj,oq
L ©

VBRO ENTERPRISES, INC.
DBA QOAK HILL CLEANERS

PLEASE DETACH AND RETAIN THIS STATEMENT-ATTACHED CHECK IS IN PAYMENT OF [TEMS DESCRIBED ABOVE.




| VBRO ENTERPRISES, INC. DBA OAK HILL CLEANERS :

1073

e s e g e

——— T

THIS PORTION MUST BE A_TTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING Ar

N
1U4037
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

Ko
S =0
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 T T
[os) g <
53!
o So
2 - =
Do NOT Remove Label
AIRS ID # 0950335
OAKHILL CLEANERS ;
ASHOK VYAS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
378 BOGEY POINT . .
LONGWOOD FL 32779

Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
Fund: 20-2-035001
Obj.: 002273




Z 333 bk3 017

US Postaf' Service .
Receipt for Certified Mail

—— - A 2ad

AIRS ID 0950335
VIBRO ENTERPRISES INC
ASHOK VYAS
378 BOGEY POINT
LONGWOOD FL 32779

S U NS

Postage $
Certified Fee
Special Delivery Fee
Restricted Delivery Fee
10
& | Retum Receipt Showing to
T | Whom & Date Delivered
'S | Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
<C | Date, & Addressee's Address
§ TOTAL Postage & Fees | $
"E’ Postmark or Date
<}
W
w
o
% SENDER: . - . .
] § = Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also wish to receive the
@ =Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
@  =Print your name and address on tHe reverse of this form so that we can retum this | axtra fee): .
2 cardioyou. - : : 8
% .sgrar:irt‘ this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. [0 Addressee's Address -E
; s Write*Retum Recsipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. [ Restricted Delivery ﬁ [
£ =The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date -
& delivered. Consult postmaster for fee. & |
o
3 3. Article Addressed to: E -7 |4a. Article Number 2 l
° ARRS D 0950335 | Z. B3B3 I3 O|7 <
g X;l?fOOKEszE};PRISES INC 4b. Service Type 2 |
o A ' . N o
© 378 BOGEY POINT " O Registered ' ‘ ﬂ Cenlﬁeq o
V@l  LONGWOOD FL 32779 O Express Mail O Insured &
& - O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [ COD 2
=] ) 7. Date of Deliyery S
N : 3|
J T . . n\Z '/ 7 > ‘
4 3| 5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addres?ée's Address (Only if requested %
W w0 . and fefis paid) 8 |
5 6. Signhture; (/adressee or Agent) & ‘
o Y
> r\@ ) 'Qf/\_ﬂ—/ —_ _ : |
PSForm 3811, December 1994 1025959780170 Domestic Return Receipt |
[ o




CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provideﬂ%‘) .
N _ > . e

o

Postage | $

Ceortified Fee

Postmark

Retum Receipt Fee Here

(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

- .-

10 AIRS ID # 0950335001AG
F asHOK vyas
¢ OAKHILL CLEANERS e
378 BOGEY POINT
sLONGWOOD FL32779 e {

3y maller)

e e e e

, ( 7000 0520 0020 9372 7848

'PS Form 38007Fa ’ everse for Instructions )

- < ek oo
'SS3HAAQVY NHNL3H 40 LHO!IH 3H1 OL
SENDEFL 3dOTIANT 40 dOL LV HANOILS JOVId |CTION ON DELIVERY

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
. W Print your name and address on the reverse -
so that we can return the card to you. C. Signaygre
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X 7§ V_fﬁ O Agent
or on the front if space permits. ' 7 ) O Addressee
D. Is delivery addres different from item 1? [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

A4Sl

1. Anricle Addressed to:

10 AIRS ID # 0950335001AG

ASHOK VYAS
OAKHILL CLEANERS : !
378 BOGEY POINT ‘ 3-%?:{?3‘; A o
2779 ertified Mai xpress Mai
LONGWOOD FL 3 Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise R
O Insured Mail [ c.oD.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

OS2 OO0 T3 72 2548

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt ' 102595-99-M:1789 !

———




_P 2LS 302 210

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

AIRS ID#: 0950335
VIBRO ENTERPRISES INC
ASHOK VYAS
378 BOGEY POINT
LONGWOOD FL 32779

Do not usa for Intemnational Mail (See reverse) _

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Return Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Postmark or Date

5 PS Form 3800, April 1995

|

S S

e ——— e -

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side"

-« SENDER:

uComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.

»Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

mPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this
card to you.

m Attach this form 10 the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not
permit.

m\Write "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece’Below the article number.

s The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered. P

_extra fee):

e~ —

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an

1. [J Addressee’s Address
2. OJ Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

4a. Article Number

5302 2/0

AIRS 1D#: 0850335

4b. Service Type

VIBRO ENTERPRISES INC [J Registered O Certified
ASHOK VYAS [ Express Mail O insured
378 BOGEY POINT O Retum R m?o fefchandise [ COD
LONGWOOD Ft. 32779

7. Date oﬁ?&w /4’4/? \b) ;’ /

for using Return Receipt Service.

4

you

5. Received By: (Print Name)

N L\"&CA & B A‘l«\

6. Signature: (Addressge or Agent)
X = ‘ﬁm

8. Addres ee Adgdress (Only JRréquested
and fee'; pi\@g 7
&
8

Thank

PS Form 3811, Decembér 1994

Domestic Return Receipt

I




